API NO. 15- _187-20817-0001_

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API NO. 15- 187-20817-0001 (C-28,090)
MELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	County _Stanton
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	
Operator: License #5952	1980 Feet from N (circle one) Line of Section
Name:Amoco Production Company	1908 Feet from (E)W (circle one) Line of Section
AddressPO Box 800 Room 924	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one) (FORMERLY THE NATALIE ANNE *1-34)
City/State/ZipDenver, CO 80201	Lease Name Plummer Gas Unit Well # 3
Purchaser: Williams Natural Gas	Field Name _Hugoton
Operator Contact Person:Susan R. Potts	Producing Formation _Chase
-	Elevation: Ground3265' KB3276'
Phone (_303_)830-5323	Total Depth2526' PBTD _2471'
Contractor: Name:Eldredge Well Service	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at1729 Feet
License:9567	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? YesX No
Wellsite Geologist:N/A	If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion New Well _X_ Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
X Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan REENTRY 97 9-13-97 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover:	
Operator:Amoco Production Company	Chloride content3200ppm Fluid volume200bbls
Well Name:Natalie Anne #1-34	Dewatering method usedDried and Filled
Comp. Date3/5/96 Old Total Depth5745'	Location of fluid dispos 和三个压制。后 offsite: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Deepening XXX Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD	Operator Name 8-22-97
X Plug Back 2471 PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Lease Name AUG 2 2 1997 License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	
	CONSERVATION DIVISION
Start Date of Date Reached TD Completion Date of Re-Entry Re-Entry	County <u>WICHITP</u> OCKET No
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well a	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS als. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulation and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied ne best of my knowledge.
Signature Jusa R. RH	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F / Letter of Confidentiality Attached
TitleSenior Staff Assistant Date	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 19	flust,
Notary Public	KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
	KGS Plug Other (Specify)
Date Commission Expires	
1070 EROADWAY	Form ACO-1 (7-91)
DENVER, CO ECRO	1

Docket Number 194,841-C

•

			SIDE IMO						
Operator NameAmoc	o Production Co	mpany	Lease Name	Plummer G	as Unit	Well #			
7/ 7/ 100		East	County	Stanton					
Sec34 Twp29\$	_ ^{Rge.} _ ⁴⁰ [X. West	,						
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, tim hydrostatic pressure if more space is nee	me tool open ar s, bottom hole t	nd closed, flowing a cemperature, fluid re	and shut-in pres	sures, whetl	ner shut-in pre	ssure read	ched static level,		
Orill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		Yes X No		Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datums	·		
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Yes X No	Name Chase	0	Top 2223		Datum		
Cores Taken		Yes X No	Council	grove	2516	•			
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes No							
List All E.Logs Run:	Gamma Ray/CCL	Log							
,	Report al	CASING RECORD	X New U		production, etc				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
Surface	12.25"	8.625"	28	1729'	Premium Plus	150	2%CC+1/4#Flocele		
Production	7.875"	5.5"	14	2510 <i>1</i>	Premium Plus Lite 510— Premium Plus 225		2%CC+1/4#Flocele- 1/4# Flocele		
	ADDITIONAL CE	EMENTING/SQUEEZE REC	ORD			_	* *		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percent	t Additive	s		
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plu e of Each Interval F		Acid,	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Materi	Cement Sq ial Used)	ueeze Record Depth		
2	2234-44'; 2250	-70'; 2294-2304'		FRAC w/ 42	2234-2270'				
-				431 bbls. N2 foam.					
	-								
TUBING RECORD 2.375" 4.7#	Size N-80 EUE	Set At 2356'	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes 【X】	No	,		
Date of First, Resu First Gas 6/11/		SWD or Inj. Produ	ucing Method	lowing Deut	mping Gas L	ift 🗆 ot	her (Explain)		
Estimated Productio Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls. Gas 60 MCF0	Mcf Water		Gas-Oil		Gravity		
Disposition of Gas:	METHOD OF	COMPLETION		Pro	oduction Interv	al			
Vented X Sold			Hole X Perf.	Dually	Comp. Comm	ingled _	_2234-2304/		
trained, se		Other	r (Specify)			-	_		

		تعجمت	4:02752	سعة ال	4-10 44	in the	a sometime	- 11.72×10×	ويستون في والمناسطة	The state of the s	Market 19 115	and the committee of the second
H	ALLI	BUR			•					TICKET#		TICKET DATE
				JOE		G 4239					 	
	rth Ame	erica				COUNTRY				BDA/STATE.		COUNTY
MBU ID / EMP #	,				EMPI	OYEE NA	ME	regular	J.	PSL DEPARTMENT		
LOCATION	1 ,,				:COM	PANY			معمودي استوراه	CUSTOMER REP / PHONE	٠ ,	
TICKET AMOUN					WELL	TYPE:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			ARI/-UWI#	*	·
WELL LOCATION	ON:				DEPA	RTMENT	· ·	**	· v .	JOB PURPOSE CODE		
LEASE / WELL	#	*	•		SEC	TWP / AN	iG.	<u>.</u> .			:	. 5° . ° 10° 35
	:		<u> </u>				<u>`</u>	-1,58				
HES EMP NAME	/EMP#/(EXP	OSURE HO	OURS) HRS) I	HES E	MP NA	ME/EMP#/	(EXPOSUR	Ë HOURS) HRS	HES EMP NAME/E	MP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) H	RS HES EMP NAME	EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
T. B									1	ODICINI	Λ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
									,	OKIOHA	7 L	
	1	RATE	VOLUME	l pi	IMPS	PRES	S (nei)	<u> </u>	<u>l</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-1,
CHART NO.	TIME	(BPM)	(BBL)(GAL)		C	Tbg	Csg		- 	JOB DESCRIPTION	/ REMARKS	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	1500		***	+	+		ļ		B RENDY	mo Toa	-	
	1400		2 24 3	+-	+-						RIG HAS B	1011 CUT TO 2526"
	8.5							WAIT	ON MUd	TRUCKS TO DA	LIVER MUC	1 + SPOT
	1000	<u> </u>		_	-	_		ON BO		5.0		
	1545		,	+	+				LAYED L	DOWN D. P.		
	1830			1	+-	-		4	0/1 5/10	CI MEFTING		,
	1995							START	RUNNING	SID CASING Y	FLOAT FOL	SIPMENT
	2/30			-	1	- N	<u> </u>	CASIN	CON BO	MOM 2508.	HOOK CA	57 P/C +
	22615	3.0	10.0	+	ا ل		1/200	STARI	DUNATING	FRESH WATER	will n	Lan Teuch
	22/0				L		1001	pump	FILL TU	BE OUT - STAIR	T MIXING	cint 18 12.39-
 :	-010'	/ ^	82,0	-	-		0/0			CAST SHOT D		
	2228	6.0		╁	+	-	985		DISPLACE	WASH GUT DE	verge i tips	<u> </u>
			:	t	+		36 /120	myx.	LIFT PRIS	SURT DEFORE	Involino	estive
·	2245		61.5	-	\bot		1200	pluc	DOWN -		p	
1	ļ. 1.			+	+ ,		-	RELEA	1SF F2017	- Flori HAZ		
	t	_		+-	+		 	(IIIO	COOT GAC	ULATION THRE	WA OUT	<u> 308)</u>
			.:			_				•		
				+	+					•		***
-	-	·		╁╌	+-	-	<u> </u>	+1.10	OK YOU?	FOR PALLINE	A ALL BORT	gal
								1 1		FOR PALLING	1.71.4	
			:	+	+ :		<u> </u>			, - : 	<u> </u>	
			:	╫	+-	:	 			- Inl. 6		
				1:				ω	ody (FUTUE	ECEIVED	
		ļ	ļ	+	1		ļ. 1			KANSAS CO	RPORATION CON	AMISSICE.
				+-	+ '		ļ. 					·
-	<u> </u>		† <u>. </u>	-	1		<u> </u>	 		A	UG 2 2 199	.1
	ļ				1		ļ					
	<u> </u>			+	1					CON	SERVATION DIVI	SION
. 	1			+	+		-				WICHITA: KS	<u> </u>
			T-					<u> </u>				
				Ţ	L			- n.				
				1-	+-		 - -					
	 	<u> </u>	-	+	+				<u></u>	-	 	
	<u> </u>											3 80



TICKET CONTINUATION

CUSTOMER COPY

No. /23266

CONTINUATION TOTAL

HALLIBURT	ON ENERGY SERVICES			IM	CUSTOMER AFROD Production	Plume:		M#3.	DATE 4-22-97		PAGE OF	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	CCOUNTING DF		DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M.	QTY. J U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	T .
504-120				Pren	dun Plus Hillibertonlite ognent	225			1	,52	2592	100
506-105	516.00286				· ·		Ι.	1		1		1
505-121	516.00259				· ·		1		•	1		1
507-210	890.50071			Floo	ele likifall	56	·	- 1	1	190	106	140
	• •						1	;		1	· - :	T
	-	IJ	,•				<u> </u>	1		1		1
		\$				-	1.		÷ -			
		E			RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	4	 		. 4	1 .		T
		Þ.		1.	KANSAS CURPUHATION COMMISSION	,	-		,	Τ,		Τ
		1			AUG 2 2 1997		1	i 1 ·	-	1		+
		5		1			 	1	-	1		1
	; at				CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	,Ř	 	1]		Ī
			·	-	WOMIA, RO	- ·	i	· .		1		T -
							I	i ·	· ·	 		1
			, ,	ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	T	1		1		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	1	· -	I		i
,			•							1		1
7.						ı	J	i		7	· ·	+
	,							1 .	7	1	Į.	
	,						 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	!		i	<u> </u>	i
		1.	•	••	·		l	 		Ι.	; ************************************	T
							1			+		
•	<u> </u>					-	<u> </u>	1		1 -		<u>.</u> I
· · ·		<u> </u>					 		-			'
500-207			_	SERVICE	<u>.</u>	CUBIC FEET	2		1	¹ 55	3.7	1 95
500-306	· •			MILEA	GE TOTAL WEIGHT 20,805 LOADED MILES 51	TON MILES		30.54		18		(X

	HALLIBURTON
MALLIDIR	TON ENERGY CERVICES

CHARGE TO:	
AMOCO PROduction	
ADDRÉSS	•
OTYL CTATE 210 CODE	

CUSTOMER COPY

TICKET

No. 183886 - []

													'					
HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES HAL-1906-P						ITE. ZIP CODE									PΑ	AGE 1	OF 7	
						LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE							TION	٥	ATE	owi	NER	
1.025540 Li	Brest.	3 2		12	2ω	MARKE GU	Jr.	111701		K-5	JOINS DELIVERED	300 at 1	5/N	- [4-22.7	7 3	11771	
2025535 His	5070N	SERVICE JOE	ROGE! 3? □	YES			RIG NAM	E/NO.		SHIPPED	DELIVERED '	то	7 -	. 0	RDER NO	•		
3.		SALES WELL TYPE	₽′	<u>ار- کرمیرا</u> NO	O ELTIPE FOR GIVEL SOR CT								·	- 10	VELL LOCATION	<u> </u>	 	
		02-54		SI ELECTRICAT 035 5/2 LONG STORES								T NO.		٠,	٠.		** **	
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	rions	' اؤخیا		· OKEGO CHILIKT	<u> (), i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i</u>	<u> 372 436</u>	<i>γ</i>	1300			<u>.</u>	12	said.	<u>۲۰ رـ</u>	3. AO	
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/		CCOUNTIN	_		DESCF	IPTION			0711	1 1 1 1 1		1	UNIT		AMOUNT	—— г
	PARIT	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF						QTY.	U/M	QTY.,	U/M	PRICE	+		, —
<u> </u>			<u> </u>			MILEAGE '			₹		160	1771	:	3//	3	20	<u> ``5/2</u>	<u>oo</u> ,
700-119		<u> </u>	1			SEEGO MIL	113E		SSIC		130	ا ر 73م	<u>-</u>	1	- /	175	3/1	00
101-016	/ 5			And suggest				1997	1018 1018 1018 1018 1018 1018 1018 1018	17		· -	1680	انوا	1680	į.		
30-016		-	1			5.6,701	رزيور ه	=, ≥	≥.	2.	S S	1.9	5/2	ادمرا	- 56	60	66	50
12 A :	825:	205	/	9		REG GUIG		-	RATI	2		اجرا	5%	مدرا	121	120		1
241	25.17	7.281	/	$\overline{\sim}$		TILSTRY		. <u>I</u>	IRP(ne	SENS /	T _{EA}	5%	ĺ.,	. 121	20		1
		·	1			1 -			~				<u>-3 //</u>	1/-1/-			-	20
197	R15.19	k	/			F1.5 .3	ASSY		<u> </u>		2/	1/3	1.00	111	76	<u> </u>	76	1, 1
76	306 3	162 <u>7 -</u>	/_	- 		Critant	12010		₹		5	150	5/2	in	1.7	-20	335	ورلم
350	875. F	2427	_			Willes.	1				/	17.1		1 12	1.76	25	16.	ا 2:
		· 				1.1 -	الم مر .	ی پ					•	! `	·, ·			l I
		¥.					ا من الد						-	-	F 1	-		
	<u> </u>		 - -			r, 7		•			1			-			·	
EGAL TERM	St. Cuctom	or horoby o		inioques i	SUE	SURFACE SAFETY VALVE	WAS:				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	UN-	DIS-	 -		2224	<u> </u> 75
and agrees to					LI POLLED & RETURN LIPULLED LIHON I					SURVE		AGREE			GREE PAGE TOTA			
everse side he						-	,		WITE	OUT BREAK	PERFORMED DOWN?			61	PAGE	JIAL		ļ
o, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and					REAN SIZE SPACERS W					JNDERSTOOI YOUR NEED:				ļ.,	FROM		3679	35
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.					i i				OUR	SERVICE WA	AS	_			CONTINU 'PAGE(
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS				TYPE OF EQUALIZING SUB. CASING PRESSURE					HOUT DELAY?		-	+			+	+-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					THRING SIZE THIRING DESCRIPE TWENT DEDTH			CALC	PERFORMED CULATIONS SFACTORILY	DJOB		,	-	. '		671,9	1/9	
X DATE SIGNED	ĪT	IME SIGNED		□ A.M.			j SA				IED WITH OUR			<u> </u>	SUB-TO	TAL		<u>-}-</u>
<u> </u>				☐ P.M.	THEE CONNECTION TYPE VALVE					Y	ES [ои		APPLICABLE WILL BE A	ADDED]	,	1	
I do do do n				t offered							DID NOT WIS				ON INVOI	ICE	<u>.</u>	
CUSTOMER OR CUSTO	CUST	OMER ACCEPT	ANCE	E OF MATE	RIA	LS AND SERVICES ER'S AGENT (SIGNATURE)	The custo	mer hereby ac				terials ar EMP#			on this ticke			;a
303 TOWILL OR 003 TO	WEN S AGENT (PE	·	X.	inen ou cos	- OIVI	LITO AGENT (SIGNATORE)		MALLIBURIUM OF	ZIATO	/	٠ _	EMP#	,	HALLI	SUNTUN APPRO	JVAL	,	
								17.A			/ 7	, , - ,	-					

For good and valuable consideration received, Customer (as identified on the face of this document) and Halliburton Energy Services, a division of Halliburton Company (hereinafter "Halliburton") agree as follows:

- A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton.
- B. PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, plus all collection and court costs.
- C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY CUSTOMER AGREES TO RELEASE HALLIBURTON GROUP FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHATSOEVER TO PROPERTY OF ANY KIND OWNED BY, IN THE POSSESSION OF, OR LEASED BY CUSTOMER AND THOSE PERSONS AND ENTITIES CUSTOMER HAS THE ABILITY TO BIND BY CONTRACT. CUSTOMER ALSO AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HALLIBURTON GROUP HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS, COSTS, EXPENSES, ATTORNEY FEES AND DAMAGES WHATSOEVER FOR PERSONAL INJURY, ILLNESS, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE AND LOSS RESULTING FROM:

LOSS OF WELL CONTROL; SERVICES TO CONTROL A WILD WELL WHETHER UNDERGROUND OR ABOVE THE SURFACE; RESERVOIR OR UNDERGROUND DAMAGE, INCLUDING LOSS OF OIL, GAS, OTHER MINERAL SUBSTANCES OR WATER; SURFACE DAMAGE ARISING FROM UNDERGROUND DAMAGE; DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF THE WELL BORE; SUBSURFACE TRESPASS OR ANY ACTION IN THE NATURE THEREOF; FIRE, EXPLOSION; SUBSURFACE PRESSURE; RADIOACTIVITY; AND POLLUTION AND ITS CLEANUP AND CONTROL.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS OBLIGATIONS WILL APPLY EVEN IF THE LIABILITY AND CLAIMS ARE CAUSED BY THE SOLE, CONCURRENT, ACTIVE OR PASSIVE NEGLIGENCE, FAULT, OR STRICT LIABILITY OF ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE HALLIBURTON GROUP, THE UNSEAWORTHINESS OF ANY VESSEL OR ANY DEFECT IN THE DATA, PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. WHETHER IN THE DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, MAINTENANCE OR MARKETING THEREOF OR FROM A FAILURE TO WARN OF SUCH DEFECT. "HALLIBURTON GROUP." IS DEFINED AS HALLIBURTON, ITS PARENT, SUBSIDIARY, AND AFFILIATED COMPANIES AND ITS/THEIR OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AND AGENTS, CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS OBLIGATIONS APPLY WHETHER THE PERSONAL INJURY, ILLINESS, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE OR LOSS IS SUFFERED BY ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE HALLIBURTON GROUP, CUSTOMER, OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY AND THE CUSTOMER WILL SUPPORT SUCH OBLIGATIONS ASSUMED HEREIN WITH LIABILITY INSURANCE TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW.

- D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless such loss is caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. It a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, this agreement will consitute Customer's written agreement under 10 CFR Sec. 39.15 (a) that Customer shall be responsible for meeting all requirements of 10 CFR Sec. 39.15 and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval, monitoring, decontamination and abandonment, and Customer shall permit Halliburton to observe the recovery or abandonment efforts, all without risk or expense to Halliburton. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.
- E. LIMITED WARRANTY Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this agreement and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for one year from date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use of any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items: In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services turnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION. RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION; even if such is contributed to by Halliburton's negligence or fault. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.
- F. GOVERNING LAW The validity, interpretation and construction of this agreement shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered.
- G. WAIVER Customer agrees to waive the provisions of the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices-Consumer Protection Act or any similar federal or state statute to the extent permitted by law.
- H. MODIFICATIONS: Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this agreement, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President Legal, 5151 San Felipe, Houston, Texas 77056.